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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Reception and Year One, ‘Fantastic Food’, RHS Garden Rosemoor, Torrington 

The children had a great time at Rosemoor. They visited the kitchen garden and searched for 

fruit and vegetables. They enjoyed planting pea seeds, exploring the woodland play area and 

gathering leaves and acorns to use in Forest School. 

   

Year Three, Multisport Festival, Pilton Community College 

The children really enjoyed taking part in the different skill-based activities relating to netball, 

football and rugby. 
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Years Two, Three, Four, Five and Six, Farmwise, Exeter 

The children had fun learning all about farming in Devon and where our food comes from. They 

could touch, feel and even smell what life on a farm is like. 

  

   
 

  
 

  



Years Three, Four, Five and Six, STEMFest, National Marine Aquarium Plymouth 

The children enjoyed an action-packed day full of learning, bringing in elements of science, maths, 

geography, art, drama, and citizenship.  

    

   

Thursday 20th October, Reception and Year One, Watermouth Castle, Ilfracombe 

Your child will need to wear their school uniform and bring a warm waterproof coat, a packed 

lunch and a water bottle. The children will depart during the school day and return at 4.10 pm to 

be picked up from the school slope.  School packed lunches can be ordered please return the 

packed lunch order form to the office by Monday. 

Year Six, Secondary School Admissions Deadline 

The deadline for applications is 31st October, parents and carers can apply online: 

www.devon.gov.uk/admissionsonline. If you cannot apply online, please contact the school office 

for a paper form.  

Tempest Photography 

To receive free postage to the school please place any orders by Wednesday 26th October.   

 



Please find enclosed a copy of our recent Ofsted report. Thank you for your support throughout 

the process. 

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

Diary Dates 
 

Monday 17th October Reception, Years One and Two, Pottery with Taz Pollard, Potter 

Wednesday 19th October Whole School, Guide Dog Speaker, The Guide Dogs for the Blind 

Association 

Thursday 20th October Reception and Year One, Watermouth Castle, Ilfracombe 

Years Two, Three, Four, Five and Six,  Theatre Alibi Performance 

‘The Parcel’ 

Friday 21st October Non Pupil Day 

Monday 24th – Friday 28th 

October 

Half Term 

Monday 31st October Back to School 

Wednesday 2nd November Years Two, Three and Four, Roman Baths, Bath 

Monday 7th November Years Five and Six, ‘Chocology’ Workshop and Exploration at The 

Eden Project, Bodelva, Cornwall 

Tuesday 15th November Whole School, Virtual Interfaith Day 

Years Two, Three, Four, Five and Six, Lush Workshops in School 

Thursday 17th November Year Three, Into Film Festival ‘Sonic 2’, Barnstaple Cinema 

Friday 18th November Reception, Years One and Two, Pottery with Taz Pollard, Potter 

Monday 21st November Whole School, Nasal Flu Vaccination 

Thursday 1st December Whole School, Christingle 

Monday 5th December Years Two and Three, Afternoon Christmas Performance at 2pm 

Wednesday 7th December Year Four, Evening Christmas Performance at 6pm 

Thursday 8th December Years Five and Six, Evening Christmas Performance at 6pm  

Friday 9th December Reception and Year One, Afternoon Christmas Performance at 2pm 

Monday 12th December Years Three, Four, Five and Six, Tree Planting at Yeo Valley 

Community Woodland 

Tuesday 13th December Christmas Meal for the children – non-school uniform day 

Friday 16th December Whole School, ‘The Snow Queen’ performance, The Plough@St 

Anne’s , Barnstaple 

Last Day of Term 

 
Please note that Bikeability for children in Years Three, Four, Five and Six is scheduled for 

early November, full details to follow. 


